KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.

P.O. Box 1295
e, Midiand, Texas 79702
Phone 915-570-0494

Fax 915-570-0465

To:  Whom It May Concern:

RE: STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INCLINATION REPORT »
£ 0ps { L{ 7 Z

Lease Name: HOPSING FEDERAL x4 //{
Well Number: #2 b '&{g»/ &
County/State: EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO , v/
Operator: OXY USA g g /96 @’/
Address: P. 0. BOX 50250. T
Address: MIDLAND, TEXAS 79710
Location:

I, CHOYR GILBERT, Contract Manager for Key Energy Drilling, Inc., PO Box 1295,
Midland, TX 79702, declare that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have
personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and that such
data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn to and Subscribed Before Me by the said

dCﬁOYR GILBERT

Contract Manager
s
This the =’/ ‘Aa/ay of ,%/MZ 02 — =) .

‘ﬁL = ¢ = o=y }/:—fu*z%

QS"gnature of Notary Public
In and for the State of Texas

5o\ DENESE TRUITT
4’*; NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TERAS
e & CONNMIISION 12PIRES

: TS APRIL 28, 2004

DENESE TRUITT
Print Name of Notary Public




STATE Of NE

W MEXICO

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INCLINATION REPORT

FIELD NAME LEASE NAME WELL NUMBER
HOPSING FEDERAL #2

OPERATOR COUNTY

OXY USA EDDY

ADDRESS

P. O. BOX 50250; MIDLAND, TEXAS 79710

[COCATION

RECORD OF INCLINATION

COURSE LENGTH] COURSE
MEASURED DEPTH HUNDREDS OF|ANGLE OF INCLINATION| DISPLACEMENT PER DISPLACEMENT, ACCUMULATIVE
FEET FEET DEGREE HUNDRED FEET| FEET DISPLACEMENT
372 3.72 2.250 3.93 14.60 14.60
640 2.68 1.750 3.05 8.18 22.79
998 3.58 1.500 2.62 9.37 32.16
1149 1.51 2.250 3.93 5.93 38.09
1245 0.96 1.750 3.05 2.93 41.02
1341 0.96 1.500 2.62 2.51 43.53
1553 2.12 1.250 2.18 462 48.16
1820 2.67 1.000 1.75 4.66 52.82
2299 4.79 0.500 0.87 418 57.00
2650 3.51 0.750 1.31 4,59 61.59
3030 3.80 0.250 0.44 1.66 63.25
3477 4.47 0.500 0.87 3.90 67.15
3956 4.79 0.250 0.44 2.09 69.24
4435 4.79 1.500 2.62 12.54 81.78
4961 526 2.250 3.93 20.65 102.43
5174 2.13 2.000 3.49 7.43 109.86
5365 1.91 1.750 3.05 5.83 115.70
5844 479 0.750 1.31 6.27 121.97
6324 4.80 0.750 1.31 6.28 128.25
7320 9.96 1.000 1.75 17.38 145.63
7831 5.1 0.750 1.31 6.69 152.32
8310 479 1.000 1.75 8.36 160.68
8798 4.88 0.750 1.31 6.39 167.07
9267 4.69 1.000 1.75 8.19 175.25
9417 1.50 0.750 1.31 1.96 177.22
10190 7.73 0.750 1.31 10.12 187.34
10637 447 0.500 0.87 3.90 191.24
11230 5.93 0.750 1.31 7.76 199.00
-112.30 0.00 0.00 199.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 199.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 199.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 199.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 199.00
THIS INFORMATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
NAME OF COMPANY
KEY ENERGY DRILLING, INC.
NAME OF ONAND TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER
CHOYR GILBERT - CONTRACT MANAGER (915) 570-0494




